

Town of Millis
November 2013 Annual Town Meeting
Article List

#	Article	Amount	Recommendation	FinCom
1	Rezone I-P-2 District for Agricultural Retail Use	N/A	Recommended	Susan
2	Zoning Changes: Adult Entertainment & Medical Marijuana	N/A	Recommended	Susan
3	Cedar Street/Farm Street Sewer Project	\$391,000.00	RATM	Craig
4	Rescind Portion of Chapter 90 Appropriation (\$413,945.00 to \$275,963.00)	\$137,982.00	Recommended	Craig
5	Rosenfeld Road Drain Modification	\$12,000.00		Craig
6	DPW Truck (Water Department & Sewer Departments)	\$63,587.00	Recommended	Craig
7	DPW SCADA Computers (Water & Sewer Departments)	\$21,473.98	Recommended	Craig
8	Well/Station Heaters (Water & Sewer Departments)	\$22,545.00	Recommended	Craig
9	Veterans Memorial Building Boiler	\$50,000.00	RATM	Rich
10	Veterans Memorial Building Flooring COA \$4,030.00, Room #130 \$6,750.00, Rec Dept. \$4,345.00 Postpone BOS/TA Office \$8,750.00	\$15,125.00		Rich
11	Veterans Memorial Building Masonry Project - Design Services	\$30,000.00	Recommended	Rich
12	Veterans Memorial Building Gym Painting Project	\$0.00	Not Needed	Rich
13	DPW Union Contract Settlement	\$19,500.00		Pete
14	Police Union Contract Settlement		Contract Not Settled	Pete
15	Dispatch Union Contract Settlement		Contract Not Settled	Pete
16	Traffic Supervisors Union Contract Settlement		Contract Not Settled	Pete
17	Add to Stabilization Fund (\$80,000.00 less \$65,374.00 Appropriated - May) Allowance for Contract Settlements	\$52,910.00 \$30,500.00		Pete
18	Add to OPEB Trust Fund			Pete
19	Veterans Tax Work Off Program	\$14,400.00	Recommended	Doug
20	Former Centennial Park Hazardous Waste Study/Abatement	\$29,000.00		Doug
21	Regional Energy Manager (Grant Match)		Dismiss	Doug
22	Former Dewey Property - Stone Wall Repair and Tree line Cutting (CPC)	\$3,950.00	Recommended	Doug
23	Ellice School Improvements and Matching Grants (CPC)	\$12,500.00	Recommended	Doug
24	Designate Bullard Lane a Scenic Road	N/A	Recommended	Susan
25	Unpaid Bills Unpaid Bills for Library Project	\$2,277.89 \$9,152.00		Susan
	Total: \$11,429.89			
26	Rabies Prevention Revolving Fund	N/A	Recommended	Susan
27	Council on Aging Add Drivers & Receptionist to Personnel Plan Drivers 2% Wage Increase	\$500.00		Jim
28	Reclassification Request			Jim
29	Community Notification System	\$4,500.00	Recommended	Jim
30	Special Needs Van	\$22,577.00		Jim
31	Additional Support for American Legion Post - Gift (Heating System)	\$8,200.00		Jim
32	Petitioned Article - Sports Field Complex	\$3 Million		Doug
33	Feasibility Study - Town Fields	\$30,000.00		Doug
34	Urban Domesticated Fowl or Rabbit Regulations	N/A	Recommended	Susan

To be voted
Recommend at Town Meeting